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Nia I. Cantey, MSW, Ph.D. 

ILP Program Manager 

Nia.Cantey@dhs.ga.gov  

404-657-0637 

 

Department of Family & Children Services  

2 Peachtree Street NW 

 Suite 18-293 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

Frances Atwater, ILP Supervisor 

Frances.Atwater@dhs.ga.gov 

404-657-6944 (Office) 

770- 342-7809 (Fax) 

Department of Family & Children Services  

2 Peachtree Street NW 

 Suite 26.287 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

  

VACANT – BUSINESS OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 

 

Department of Family & Children Services  

2 Peachtree  Street NW  

Suite 26.285 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

 

Devin Martin, ILP Credit Report Specialist 

Devin.Martin@dhs.ga.gov 

404-657-0089 (Office) 

770-342-7132 (Fax) 

Department of Family & Children Services  

2 Peachtree  Street NW  

Suite 18.289 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

Tacia Bazile, ILP Program Associate 

Tacia.Bazile@dhs.ga.gov  

404-656-2918 (Office) 

770-342-7809 (Fax) 

Department of Family & Children Services  

2 Peachtree  Street NW  

Suite 26.296 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

 

All ILS’s Report To: Frances Atwater 

ILP SPECIALIST ADDRESS PHONE/FAX # SERVICE AREA(S) 

Region 1 

 

Lisa Boatman 

Lisa.Boatman@dhs.ga.gov 

 

 

 

990 E Main Street,  

Suite 10 

Blue Ridge, GA 30513 

 

 

 

O 706-272-2841 

F 888-808-9809 

 

 

Catoosa, Chattooga, Dade, Gilmer, 

Gordon, Murray, Pickens, Walker, 

Whitfield 

Region 2 (Vacant) 

 

 

 

Region 2  DFCS Office 

Union  County DFCS 

163 Blue Ridge HWY 

Blairsville, GA 30512 

 

 

C 229-357-0861 

F  478-783-6195 

 

 

 

Banks, Dawson, Forsyth, Franklin, 

Habersham, Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, 

Rabun, Stephen, Towns, Union, White 

Region 3 

 

James Maddox 

James.Maddox@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Douglas County DFCS 

8473 Duralee Lane 

Suite 100 

Douglasville, GA  

30134 

 

Bartow County DFCS 

47 Brook Drive 

Cartersville, Ga. 30120 

 

 

O:  770-947-7556 

F   770-489-3057  

 

 

 

O  770-387-4863 

F  770-357-8925 

 

 

 

 

 

Cherokee, Douglas,  Paulding,  

 

 

 

 

 

Bartow,  Floyd, Haralson, Polk 

Region 4 

 

Gerrica Morton 

Gerrica.Morton@dhs.ga.gov 

 

 

Coweta County DFCS 

533 Hwy. 29 North 

Newnan, GA 30263 

 

 

O 404-354-0281 

F 770-357-8828 

 

 

Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Fayette, Heard, 

Lamar, Meriwether, Pike, Spalding, 

Troup, Upson 
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Region 5 

 

Jo R. Thomas 

Jo.Thomas@dhs.ga.gov 

*Covering region 10 

 

 

 

 

Region 5  Clarke DFCS 

284 North Ave 

PO Box 1887 

Athens, GA 306031887 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene, 

Jackson, Jasper, Madison, Morgan, 

Newton, Oconee, Oglethorpe, Walton 

Region 6 

 

C. Latrice Bakon 

ChandraLatrice.Bakon@dhs.ga.gov  

*Covering region 7 

 

 

Bibb County DFCS 

office 

Bibb County DFCS 

456 Oglethorpe St. 

Macon, GA 31201 

 

 

 

O 478-752-1570 

F  478-314-9729 

 

 

Baldwin, Bibb, Crawford, Houston, 

Jones, Monroe, Peach, Putnam, 

Twiggs, Wilkinson 

Region 7 (FMLA Leave) 

 

Kevin Wright  

Kevin.Wright@dhs.ga.gov  

 

 

Richmond County 

DFCS  

520 Fenwick Street 

Office Box 2277 

Augusta, GA  30903 

 

 

O 706-721-5738 

F 706-434-5595 

 

 

Burke, Columbia, Glascock, Hancock, 

Jefferson, Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie, 

Richmond, Screven, Taliaferro, 

Warren, Washington, Wilkes 

 

Region 8 

 

Angela Payne Davis 

Angela.Davis2@dhs.ga.gov  

 

 

 

Muscogee County 

DFCS 

2100 Comer Ave  

DFCS 2 

Columbus, Georgia 

31902 

 

 

O 706-649-1327  

F 706- 256-7951 

 

 

Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly, 

Harris, Macon, Marion,  Muscogee 

Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Stewart, 

Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Webster   

Region 9 

 

Wynecoka Thompson  

Wynecoka.Thompson@dhs.ga.gov  

*Covering region 2 

 

 

Pulaski County DFCS 

180 Broad Street 

Hawkinsville, GA 31036 

 

 

C 229-357-0861 

F  478-783-6195 

 

 

Appling, Bleckley, Candler, Dodge, 

Emanuel, Evans, Jeff Davis, Johnson, 

Laurens, Montgomery, Pulaski, 

Tattnall, Telfair, Toombs, Treutlen, 

Wayne, Wheeler, Wilcox 

 

Region 10 (vacant) 

 

 

 

 

Miller County DFCS 

69 Thompson  

Town Road 

Colquitt, GA 39837 

 

 

O 229 758-3530   

F  229-758-5084 

 

 

Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt, Decatur, 

Dougherty, Early, Grady, Lee, Miller, 

Mitchell, Seminole, Terrell, Thomas, 

Worth 

 

Region 11  

Teresa Reese 

Teresa.Reese@dhs.ga.gov  

 

 

Ben Hill County DFCS - 

3rd Floor 

124 S Grant Street 

Fitzgerald, GA 31750 

 

 

 

O 229-426-5369  

F  1-800- 871-5891 

 

 

Atkinson, Bacon, Ben Hill, Berrien, 

Brantley, Brooks, Charlton, Clinch, 

Coffee, Cook, Echols, Irwin, Lanier, 

Lowndes, Pierce, Tift, Turner, Ware 

Region 12 

 

Estelline Beamon 

Estelline.Beamon@dhs.ga.gov  

 

 

 

Chatham County DFCS 

Post Office Box 2566 

761 Wheaton Street 

Savannah, GA 31401 

 

 

 

O 912-651-2684 

F  912-544-7717 

 

 

Bryan, Bullock, Camden, Chatham, 

Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, 

McIntosh 
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Region 13  

Shante Campbell 

Shante.Campbell@dhs.ga.gov 

 

 

 

Henry County DFCS 

125 Henry PKWY 

McDonough, GA 30253 

 

 

O  678-432-4608 

F  770-359-4444 

 

 

Clayton, Henry, Rockdale 

Region 14 

 

Kathleen Edwards 

Kathleen.Edwards@dhs.ga.gov  

 

Barrett Askew 

Barrett.Askew@dhs.ga.gov 

 

 

Tracy Johnson (FMLA Leave) 

Tracy.Johnson@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Heather Coggins 

Heather.Coggins@dhs.ga.gov 

 

 

 

DeKalb County DFCS 

178 Sams Street 

Decatur, GA 30030 

 

 

 

Fulton County DFCS 

5710 Stonewall 

Tell Road 

College Park, GA 

30349 

 

 

O 404-370-5557 

F 404-370-5078 

 

 

 

 

O 770-774-7592 

 

 

 

O 770-774-7605 

F 770-357-9002 

 

 

 

DeKalb 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fulton 

 

Gary Frazier 

Gary.Frazier@dhs.ga.gov 

 

 

Gwinnett County DFCS 

33 S. Clayton St.  

Suite 100 

Lawrenceville, GA 

30046 

 

 

 

O 404-387-0853 

 

 

 

Gwinnett, Cobb 

 


